








Office of Public Accountability <admin@guamopa.com>

Fwd: Office of Public Accountability's Citizen-Centric Report Fiscal Year 2019 

Chris Rivera <crivera@guamopa.com> Tue, Oct 27, 2020 at 5:07 PM
To: Michele Brillante <mbrillante@guamopa.com>
Cc: Office of Public Accountability <admin@guamopa.com>, Vince Duenas <vduenas@guamopa.com>

Hi Michele,

We sent our CCR to the Public Auditor and Speaker Barnes this morning. Please see email below. 

Thank you.  

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Chris Rivera <crivera@guamopa.com> 
Date: Tue, Oct 27, 2020 at 09:20 
Subject: Office of Public Accountability's Citizen-Centric Report Fiscal Year 2019 
To: Benjamin Cruz <bjcruz@guamopa.com>, Speaker's Office <speaker@guamlegislature.org> 
CC: Thyrza Bagana <tbagana@guamopa.com> 

Hafa Adai Speaker Barnes and Public Auditor Cruz, 

Required by Public Law 30-127, please see attached Office of Public Accountability’s FY 2019 Citizen-Centric Report
(CCR). We posted our CCR FY 2019 on our website at www.opaguam.org/about-us/opa-ccr for public download. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Thank you,
Chris

--

Christian Rivera
Accountability Auditor
 
Office of Public Accountability - Guam
“Auditing for Good Governance”
 
Main: 475-0390 ext. 207 | Fax: 472-7951 | Hotline: 472-8348
Website @ www.opaguam.org

This email and any attachments are for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and contain information that may be confidential or legally 
privileged. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender by reply email and delete the message. Any disclosure, copying, 
distribution, or use of this communication by someone other than the intended recipient is prohibited. 

OPA CCR FY 2019 FINAL.pdf 
1041K

mailto:crivera@guamopa.com
mailto:bjcruz@guamopa.com
mailto:speaker@guamlegislature.org
mailto:tbagana@guamopa.com
http://www.opaguam.org/about-us/opa-ccr
http://www.opaguam.org/
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ui=2&ik=e79c475a50&view=att&th=17568e24c083ed50&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_kgqgs89q0&safe=1&zw

	Office of Public Accountability 2019
	0001
	0002
	0003
	0004

	Office of Public Accountabiity 2019 (1)

